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Pilsbury ™ Fropen Cheesy Pull-Aparis Halian Chesses & Goarkic 388 o Print View

Pillsbury™ Individually Wrapped Cheesy Pull-Aparts

Italian Cheeses & Garlic

Pillsbury™ whole graine-rich, frozen, individually wrapped chaesy pull-apart bread with mozzarella cheese and parmesan
cheeses and garlic. For eredsting in USDA Child Mutrinen Programs: mests 2 ounce equivalent grasn and 2 ounce measi

altemative and whole grain-rich eriteria. Heat & Serve

Ingredients & Allergens

ingredients Reduced Fat Mozzareila Cheese (part skim
milk, nonfal mik, madified food starch®, cuftures, salt,
Witamin A palmitate, enzymes), Whale Wheat Flaur,
Enriched Whaat Flow (wheat four, malted barley flouw,

wharat starch, niacin, iron, thismin mananirate, ribofagin,
fale: acad), Water, Soyinasn O0i, Suges Comaing 2% o less

of Yeast, Parmesan Chease (milk, culbwes, salt, enzymas),

Sal, Matural Flaver. *Ingredient net in regular mazzarella
cheass

CONTAING MILE AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Product Information:

PRODUCT CODE: 112317000
UPC: 18000YZ3179
GTIN: 1007 80001 237176
UMIT SIZE: EF: ]
CASE COUNT: T2
ATTRIBUTES: Ko Artificial Flavars

fero Trans Fat

a0i Eg Grasn

Whaole Grain

No High Fructase Corn Syrup
Preparation Instructions

HEAT & SERVE Heal frozen Pillsbury® Cheesy Pull-apar m
cwenable pouch, For best quality, follpw heating and hold
time dirscions Pieheat Oven Place 15 [2x5) (rozen
Pillsbury® Cheesy Pull-Aparts on baking shaet D0 MOT
place pouchas directly an aven rack or let pouches tauch
oven sides, Bake times will vary by oven type and lozd
Praduct can be held in refifigacator for up 19 24 hours befora
pregaring. HOLD TIME: Pllsbury® Cheasy Pull-Aparts may
b hald in warming cabinet for a maximum of 3 howrs at
150°F Do nol refveaze. Discacd any wnused portion of
Pillsbury® Cheesy Pull-Aparts. MICROWAVE Place ane
pauch in micrawave and heat 50-60 seconds LET STAND
ona minute bafose remaving from microsase

Package Information:

hips Mwean peneralmillscl oomdproducisicalegondmealsfoeen: e eaktastichessypull-aparis-lalkan-cheeses-gaiic-3-88.0r pe 1 Eposition=prodci Des.
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ZRZRFES, 22T PM Fillsbury ™ Frozen Cheesy Pull-=Aparts Halan Cheeses & Garkc 388 or Prinl View

HET WEIGHT: B
VOLUME: 1.1CF
HEIGHT: 121
LENGTH: 19.8
WIDTH: bl
CASE SIZE: 19

itips e peneralmilscl comdproducisicalegonyimealsifrozen: bre akfas tohe e sy pul-apars stallan-cheeses-garkic- 3-88-02 7p= 1 & positions= produci Des i
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Mutrition Facts

Serving Size

Calories

Total Fal
Saturabed Fat
Tranz Faf
Chaleztersl
Sadium
Tatal Carbohydrate
Dietary Fibes
Tatal Sugars
Incd. Added Segars

Protein

itamin D
Calcsum
Iran

Poiazsiem

Pilksbury ™ Frozen Cheety Pul-Aparis Rakan Cheeses & Garbe 3,88 ar Prind Wi

1 Package (109g)
As Packaged
300
% DV
T3g 17%
1) N
Og
30mg 10
520mg 1%
32g 12%
2 B%
5
3 6%
149
Omcg 0%
340mg 25%
1.8mg 10%
1F0mg 4%

* Parcant Daly Value [0V} ane baved on a 2000 calorie died

* Mot a significant nuinant sourca

Ty

Az Packaged
278
% DV
12p
&g
g
28rng

473mg
g

#d
10

13g

Omeg
3%mg

LM

158mg

* hutritinnad information lu subjeck to changa. Ses prodist label ta serify ingrediants wnd allegens

= [ Al @ e diough or Datie

* Mutritional Infarmation |5 subject to change. See product label to vendy ingredients and albargens

hitps v generaimiliscl comiproducisicalegonpmealefinoren-bresidasiicheesy-poll-apant-ilakan-chae sps-galic: 3 A%.0p Fos | EpostianmproduciDe s
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LAY 22T P Fillsbury™ Fropen Cheesy Full-Apans Halian Cheases & Galic 3,88 oz Prinl View

Product Photos:

hitps Mevew peneralmilscl comdproductslcalegonimbalsraren-breakpsticheesy-pull-apas-ialan-choeses-garkc-3-58-00 Fp= 1 Bpaailion=praduciDas, ddd



Item #: 10292

ANYTIMERS® Turkey Pepperoni & Cheese Lunch Kit

[FAmmmmm————L SR == S e
.1... 2

Tastgbramds

EXFECT MOHRE

Effective Date: 1271272023
Supersedes: 06/07/2023

Pack Size: 48 / 3.92 oz
serving Size: 3.92 oz

STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY: Each tray (one - 3.92 oz serang) of Turkey
Pepperond & Cheese Lunch Kits provides 2.0 oz equivalent meal / meal alternate and 2.0 oF, eq, grains for the Child Nutrition Meal

Fattern Requirements.

PREPARATION = for best results Keop frozen wntil ready o prepana
Thawing Opdion d

Remowe tha dosared number of linch kit cases from freezer and then eemove the indeddieal leneh
kils froem thie cases b3 racks of rays, separsling them shghtly. Hold in the religeratod for 24 10 36
breurs praor 19 Seoving far completd thawing. Keep refngorated unld served.

Thawing Oplean 2
Remowvd the desired number of lunch kit cases from freeser and place o relvigerator for 48-72
hours priar b geaving for comphate thawing, Koep relnge-al:&d kil sedysl

Nutrition Facts

Serving slze 1 Kit (111g)
Amoint per serving
Calories 420
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 20g 26%
Salurated Fat 83 0%
Trans Fad 0g
Chalesteral 55mg 18%
Sodium 320mg 4%
Total Carbaohydrate 40g 15%
Dietany Fiber 19 4%
Total Sugars 139
Inchudes Mg Added Sugan )
Proiein 30g
ey
Vitamin D Omeg %
Calcium 230mg 0%
Iran 2mg 10%
Potassium 323mg %

T L L ST, L LrATY L —
T 5 Dy Vs bl you s much i rufnend in 8
B off O COwr Ntk 1 i Oy el 300G cmledi &

Shalf Bfe: & montha frozen (-10°F 12 10°F)
10 days refrgerated (34 *F = 38*F aftor thawing)

Dime 2100 %12 007 <&, TR"

ThHEGx 8 Caga cube: 1.27 i1
Gaoss case wi: 1351 Ibe Mt wi; 11.76 ms.
Pallatamrechk: 28

UPC: (08100800557

ALLERGENS: Contalns Wheat, Mitk, Egg & Soy
GRAINS: 51% of tha grains used in this product & whoke grains

CONTAING 110242 COMMODNTY GHEESE - DF Ibs, 2,23

i e o genee M adeos

:ﬂﬂjlﬂlﬂﬁ . QA B Regulatory Manager

INGREDIENTS

Turkey Pepparoni (Turkey, Salt, Contass 2% Or Less of Natural Flavors, Dextrose, Lactc Acad
Startgy Culure, Dleoresin OF Papnka, Dalydrated Gianulagled Garlie, Sodiem MNibme, BHA, BMT,
Citrig Acif), Chooolate Chip Buttons {Whols Wheat Flour, Ennched Whaal Flour fWheat Flour,
Migcan, ron, Thiaming Monondrate, Riboflava, Folic Acid), EI.IEEIT. Canola ], Chiocolate Chaps
(Sugar, Unswest@nasd Choodlate, Coood Butier, Soy Lecihin, Vania Exiract), Invert Sugar, Broan
Sugar, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Matural Flavor, Ammonium  Bicarbonate, Sodium  Bicarbonata,
Monocakcwum Phosphate) Pasteurized Process White Americen Chesse (Cullured Sk Milk And
b, Water, Sodium Citrate, Sal, Potassiom Cilrade, Croam, Enrymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservativg],
Sunfliowar Lecithin |Anti-Sticking Agentll, Cracker (Whots Whaad Flour, Wheat Flour, Vegalable
Palm 06, Swgas, Imen Syre, lodired 588, Mall Exract, Sodum Bicirbonate [Leavening Agentl
Armmonium Becarbonabs [Leavenng Agentl Yeast)

COMTAING: 48 - 3,93 OF SERVINGS FER CASE
{L TRAY PER SERYING)

TASTY BRANDS, LLC | 6800 Jericho Tumpike, Suite 100€, Syosset, NY 11791
P 516-938-4588 | F 516935.1825 | www.iasiytrandskl2 com | infodtastybrandskl2.com




Code: 25603 Serving Size: 4.0 oz,
Prodfuct Name: Whole Grain Beel Pretzel Dog

Each 40 s Bl Prowed Dog provides 10 ae svedtfmsca stinaie and 10 on eqivalen graing bacad sn

Mutrition Facts Sl TEmentia hoeen{ 1 0F)
(1]

e e Casecoumii 180

Bareing 1 Pratbel Dog Tilh =l
——— Caze denensionst 100 & 1LI° xBTS
Maresed e aving Case cube LT
Calories 290 Hrtwt 26t

e N et
- Ladie Code h.lh.i.-l.t-d'p-ﬂnﬂ.lm'ﬂ'll.llﬂ"

T—l‘di wilh optianal ahift

iR
e irig = 0y I TR
M"'—:: INCHEMENTI: Dosgh [Whele Crain 'Whest Posr, Enriched
Wheat Foar [Whest Flowr, Wesched Malted Barky Floar,
Eﬁ'{;ﬁm— Petuisiurs Binautr, Thismise, biosery ate, Ritxilavin and Fusc
] Akl Water, Brown Sugar, Salt, Guar Gum, Feast | el Frank
_ {Boel, Wates, Salt. Containa 2% ar less of: Mhastand, Devtrose,

Prbariviam Lartair. Sodflum Fhasphate. Spior, Oakan asd Garlio

ﬁmm_ = ™ Frardber, Pazrses, Sndium Dscetate, Sodam rythor hate. Sadurm
b gy Lo Hirinel

- E i I .. Adirrgrm: W

P e e e Ay e 8PP et

Wiy ) bl 0 gl W bl il |

COEOEING INFTHLUCT NS
mmmm“-:ﬁrr e predsct o pachmeed - baed sre cover wiih bia fodl
Hiad for app by 1410 ™ qul-l-r-'ul P i dllﬂ.‘l‘.'l':::l:u-dr.-ﬂhhl.
muﬂwlﬂ“lﬂm
Fren Thawelk Preest correiies dven o S50F, Lay oo prosiact 88 par bsom Sred pa then (i Wil 08
Fed. Hetal fow appeanimutcly 5 0 misolcn |0 o in aimrdd coeperaiine of 165 Ta skl d crasahp dsetd feel
remnewve o el duriag Anal minsty of haking

ROTE: OFENS WILL VARY 50 PLEASE ADJUST TISE AND TEMFTRATUED A% NUEDED.

FO HOLD TIMES UP TO &0 MIKUTES, FLACE FRETTEL DOGS i & BAKING TIN AND COVER 'WITH FINL AND
FLACE I HUMIHFRED WARMING CABINET. FOR BEST REVULTS, FUNCH BOLES IH POl

Teertify that the abowe infarmarkas i comecy |,,‘:|I Pt s
Waraar Gastng
Techwkal Services/ QA rector
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ﬁv%Smart Foods
d.schools

-

Wisit us on our website:
werw, funfoods.biz

Item: Lunch Bean & Cheese Whole Grain Burrito
Product Code: C40249032

Unit Weight: 575 oz Count/Case: 54

Dimensions: & = 27 Hand Rolled Burrito

The ¥Whale Grain flour tortilla contains 32 grams of whele grain rich flour per 2.0 oz serving with 51% Whaole

Grain, 49% enriched grain.

Child Nutrition #087678
Each 5.75 oz. Portion (cooked) will provide,

Flour Tortilla: 2.0 Grain Equivalent, 51% YWhale Grain, 49% enriched grain.
Product meets 2.50 oz. meat/meat alternate.

Cheese: (Mozzarella) 625 oz, and [Cheddar) 625 oz = .15 oz of Meat
Atlernate

Pinto Beans: 1.25 oz Meat Alternate

Or

Pintoc Beans: 1/4 cup Beans/Peas Group

Ingredient Statement: Beans: Water, Finto Beans, spices.
Tortilla: Whole Grain whole wheat flour, enriched flour, {wheat flour,

niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), soybean oil,

mono di-glycerides, salt, sugar, baking powder (sodium biacarbonate, sodi-
um aluminum sulfate, ealelum sulfate, corn starch, monocaleium phosphate),
guar gum, l-cysteine. Cheese Blend: Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized milk,
salt, enzymes annatto) Low moisture part-skim mozzarcela cheese (cultured
pasteurized milk, salt and enzymes).

Allergen Statement: Contains Milk, Wheat & Soy.

Heating Instructions (Cook Before Eating): Pre-Heat oven to 300°F
Place | layer wrapped or bulk burritos on baking sheet,

Convection Oven: Bake 20 minutes @300°F for Bulk,

Bake 20 minutes {@ 300°F for Wrap. Serve immediately.
Conventional Oven: Bake 20 minutes @ 300°F for Bulk,

Nutrition Facts

Eﬂrﬂﬂlhﬂ 1 'l:uiv"t't'diiiainﬂ' l

Amouri Per Serving

Calories 292.12
Tatel Fal 11653
Saluratad Fak 5.!-_@
Trara Fal og

" Hfstcan P TLE Y L D DN CATLAR RUH

Lunch Bean & Chese Borring
Coilii leds thah IR hoh-chedilalle jrand

Bake 22 minutes {@ 300°F for Wrap. Burrito is cooked when internal temperature is 165°F Serve immediately.

Rethermalization Instructions: (Cook before eating):

Preheat oven to 250°F. Place wrapped or bulk burritos on baking sheet. Bake for 30 minutes. Burrito is cooked

when internal temperature is 165°FE Then program te held (@ 165°F
Mote: For best results, thaw burrito prior to baking.

{Oven temperatures vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly)

BATCH COOKING I5 ADVISED TO MAINTAIN QUALITY OF BURRITD!

v O

e rih 'ﬁ'ﬂ‘dlt grn-.
enirée

Shipping Information:

Gross Wt. 21.4| Ibs. Net Wt. 19.41 Ibs.
Cube 0.62 Cases/Pallet 70
Tim"'High JHa Box Dims 192 13 x 4%

I

Chriviogher Cook - Prevident
Dot 2MF, 2012
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Nutrition Facts —=]
D00 25T Mo D CorLhine "y Amaricen” qualied b
slrin 2.9 6@ |6
Arrmint e Bareing & = Predu! Faimaatien Ciedia
Calories 100 S s R
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Ingrectinst and Cantaies Statesent P, P ounet | 4 8 oz iy weght ! 18 3118 200
MTE Pomsioes, Yigelabls O | Cortrra One Or o OF Tolal Urecindie Amourd 200
T F o Cix ancla & ¥ . G
Ptk Fanch - Mol Comisiny 7% o ks o Aniano Esvaen
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EFFRY: Pl BASET HALF FLLL {1 5% LHSS AT FROZER FRES DEEPFRY AT XHrF
OR 2 50 TO 3 MUTES. CONYECTION OVER: PREHEAT OVIN TOAZSF . SPHEAD
ROCEN FRES O A SHALLCAY BllghG PAN AMD SPREAD EVERLY. SMNOLE TRAY {17
B - 3 5 LIBE) BAKE FOR 10 TO 14 WMadTES Tulsmis OmcE ML way Tl roe
Ll A ORGP DRV N |5 TRAY

12 & LB BAKE FOR 3% T ET MENUTES.

TLRKSNG OMCE HALPWAY THROUGH FOR LINF DR COCKING




. Product Specification/Formula Statement
infegr

FOOD s E BWVI c Current as of: 101824
A0 WY, Alondra Bl Version ®: 0511423

Giaoena, CA 50248 Supersedes Verslon & 04/06/23
310y 5233864 - Oifica (310§ 533-1810- Fax -

Commodity Code #: 13400 Commodity UPCE: 007210391 3400 0
Commercial Code & 134000 Commercial UPGE: 007219291 2400 5

Brand: Haot Off The Grill

Product Nama:
Grlled Cheese on WG with Reduced FavSodium Amencan Cheese & Mozzarella - W

Packaging: CN Labal MIA Case Count 72 Case Cube: 0,93 Cases/Pallet B0

Portion Size. 4150 Nel WiiCase: 1886 LBS, Case Dimensions, 195x906x 913 Pallet Configr 10x 8

EQUIVALENT GRAIN CALCULATIONS

Ooan prodect maal Whils Grars Rich clbdia?
(1 et S0P o 141 ingredmniT)

Grain crediting from Exhibit A"
School Lunch and Breakfast

Do [prodhuct orrian men-erailable grani?

Descriptan of Creditable Girm Standard ed Crediabls Qrain
Grnin Ingredient: ingredient in pach portica® e gunce squbalend ? Amau (AH)

Wite el Crdan Flow {praed) 16 grams

Emnched Wihaal Fiouws {gama]

TR
TOTAL CRECITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT 224 .':‘};1

EQUIVALENT GRAINS CALCULATIONS PER FOOD BUYING GLIDE (GROUP B)

16 grams

TOTAL CREMMTABLE GRAINSG BY WEIGHT
BCUNDED T MEAREST 14

Duscrighion of Product per Fosd Parlion sien of prodect Waight of oo gusca sgubealant
Birying Guida: i prchided i Haded in 5P 30-2002
Bread or Buns 21802 1000z
I ==l
ROUNDED TO REAREST 14: -|
:*r:mm;w E‘;‘:".::L:'.'::n;':fn"t iy ""“::,"u“n:“"“‘ Crediable Amount
Red FaiSodium Processed Amescan Cheaun 1.50 oz | 1.00 180 0z
Marrarnela Chesse 050 oz X 1.00 0.50 oz.
0.00 oz X 00 Q.00 oz
0.00 a2 x 000 0.00 pz.
A Tots! Craditabls Cherss or WA ' 2,00
L” Eps s
Commodity Beel, Grownd, 15% a1 000 oz X Q.00 0.00 oz
Comimedcial Beal, Gaound, 35% tal 000 oz K 0.0
B Tolsl Greditable Besf amount
Dmcrpebi ol AP, Btarwid 3 s B | By AP e P n gy 5ol Passiaun i I3 Dwve iy 2
0.o0 X Qg L]

. Totdd Crediable APF amaunt

D, Tobsl CreStabds Amound (& + B = C, reunded doen 1o nesrssd 104 ounce]

W-’u rFFl LAl
[ e I A




fﬂ‘ i"E gr a f e d Product Specification/fFormula Statement

FOOD SERVICE Current as of: 1016724
310 WV, Mondra Bhed Version #: 0511723

Gardena, CA 0248 S des Varsion & (04/06/23
(310) 5233664 - Officn (310 5231619 Fax e

=
. Commodity Code 8:  T13400 Commodity UPCH; 007219301 34000
Brand: Hot Of The Grill
H Commercial Code & 134000 Commercial UPGCE#; 007215360 3400 9

Product Name: Griled Cheese on WG with Reduced Fat'Sodium American Cheese & Mozzarella - IW
EDA Commoditios used: Procedged Chaesa (100033

gm%pd &ﬁti.mhm:ﬂuﬂmam i Wmlﬁ wﬁ;&dﬁ Mmmm;wnam
Buy Amorican Provision Statomant: LPSEA donabesd mw% mrwﬂrﬂu Lmﬂgl i al 545% U5 cnnl":rl rm'rm::gmal
produchs an (e average conlain B5% LS aanlend and minimumn of B5% LS. conlen].
Handling and Cooking Instructions:
Shedf Lile:  Frozen 18 months, once thawed & days (refrigerated)

Safin Handling and Insdruclions: Jo-Enll, I:u.l:hrl befer expenenos, heat from a thawed shate. Ensuee an inlemal
lemperaiuee &f 4l least 1 Fum&;ma% adie [hsimaesar

[ ok remove waap on wrapped product balore healing tlr'.'.hnthu-lu for less than 1 hour recemmended,

Microwdned: Fiom Thinsd Siase *[Mcrivways o valy, Iemd aocordingly 1o haad praduct) 1. Opan cng énd of he package. 2. Placs on
micrgsans fale plate, . Microwanag 40-50 seconds. or unlil hrpusgh

Comvanbonal Oven (Frozen) 325 F 18 Minules Corvecton Oven (Frozen). 350 F 18 Minutes
Conventional Cven (Thawed]: 350 F 12 Minules Corvacton Oven {Thawed): 350 F 12 Minutes

Ingredients:

BCREMENTS: Whals Grarn Bread. Fleor (Whale Wal Flous, Unblsached Esdched Flow [Whea Flow, Maksd Ba Flowr | Muscn, Redosed inon, Thsmwes
klcsreniirals, Retaflavin, Folo Acs Waler, Suger, Canola Ol Yaasd Sall MMM{MNEM WhiE Demctvaled Feast s l..lr.ultulch:i:l}
hmrl.—mw Hm FlllndR Sodum Amencan Pasiewized Process Chesss: Guliured 5km Mik and ik, Water, Hoheal Fliavsr, ?'?f

Mafipdexin Starch®, Sodum Ciliiis, I'-":l-lrlmcﬂllu Mmﬂpm Coer]. Ergymas, Vilemn A Palmélat, Soibe Acid lmhﬁnr
lmnnmqﬂmmp ndmmun plrkbinarip g proctds Armerin Choess Liw Fairtl Shim Morraolls Chisas Loy Moibuig Parl. Siies

BAREMITET Park Milk, Gak Enzymea] Canola 04

[#] wheat M Eggs B Troo Nuts | FishiSholifish [l Sosame

Allergen Statement (Preduct Contains): 7] wiik M FPoanuts Soy [] Gten

MNutritional Information:

Wiaight 11878 g Dietary Fiber 268g Sugar 5189 ¢

Calories 319,76 Fat {total) 11829 Added Sugars 214 g

% Calories Fal 3345% Fat {saturated) 597g Calgium 408.38 mg

% Calories Sat Fal  16.80 % Trans Fat 000g Iran 1.85 mg

Protein 1B.30 g Cholesterol 2804 mg  Potassium 521.82 mg

Carbohydrate 24,08 g Sodium S50.53mg  Vikamin A 134,80 meg
Vitamin D 0 meg

Case Coding Example:
[Manutacture Date? Production Line #) 01 01 23A
[Example: January 15t 2023 Product produted on Line A)

| priidy Tt e atcss information i frue aad comec] and thal o 4 16 cence senang of S sbow procct [ready o senng) contima 7 00 oonoss of gurvitin] mas’
rral o male when pripaied sotordng o deeciona

| durthisr caridy that sy APP usad in the preduct conloims 1o e Fodd mrad Muiebion Gendce Regulataons (7 CFR Pars 10 220 225 208 Appesadis A)

%M

Bignatare
Carmen Machuca, Product Compliance 100162024 {310) 523-3664

Pranied Bame Clate Piane Mumbss
*CH only applas b commodsty product test




PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Premaum Poovedo & Fooed Procfincis

8500 Tomalo Countey Wiy = P.0, BOK 83 « ELWOOD, 1N 44038
TEL (M5} 5575500 = FAX (TA5] 557850 - waw nedgoid i com

[ T

¥4
RED GOLD MARINARA
2.5 oz PORTION CUP

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Red Gold 2. 5o Portion Cup Marinara Sauce has a deep red-orange color, and a thick consistency. Spices,
along with onion and garlic, contnbute o this sauce’s savory flavor,

NET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING -
Label Net Contents: 2.50z (71 g) Nutrition Facts

Packa ¢ Plaztic cup with fod cover - :
' 2 1 serving per container

W EEWII"Ia sizo 2.50r :T'Iﬂ:

Tomato Purea (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes, | Amount Per Serving 40
Sugar, Less Than 2 % Of Soybean 0il, Salt, Dried Garie, | Galories
Dried Onion, Spices, Parsley, Citric Acid. % Daily Vahsa*
Total Fat 19 1%
ALLERGEN STATEMENT Salrated Fal 09 0%
Contains no allergens, Trarns Fat (g
Cholestarsl Omg 0%
QUALITY ATTRIBUTES Sodium 200mg 2%
Viscosity Target{Bostwick cm, 30s B8F):  6.0cm Total Carbohydrate g 3%
Caolor Targat (Hunter, TPS): 40 TPS Diatary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 4g
MICROBLAL DATA =
: - ’. Includas 1g Added Sugars 2%
Commercially sterile for canned food storage conditions P
rotein 1
WiL O Umug 0% # Calcium 185mg 2%
ELIGIBLE CERTIFYING BODIES o Omg 0%+ Potas. 202mg 6%
= e e e T T =
Hﬂfher ' ﬂﬂhl}dﬂi UNDI'I @- ¥ Tha % Oadly als OV 8By pres epid maaci: § mi sl & 5

e Al Bdd conlntules o a dady Sed 7 000 cainrisan
B el el i B Al lken i e

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE HUTRITION LABEL COMMENTS AND DISCLAIMERS

8 months Mone

Recommended Storage - Ambient, warehouse or

household, dry storage. NSLP COMMENTS
1.2500 = 14 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable

CLAIMS AND WELLNESS NOTES Product is shgible for the followrg 25002 = 102 cup sening of Red/Crange Vegelable
kbl claims or 'call puls’ 3.700z = 1M cup senving of Red/Drange Vegetable

Mone Applicable

I certify that this informatson s e and comec

;?: ;' B220E

Rick Jomes, Orecior of 04 Date
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NO Artificial Flavors

NO Artificial Colors

MNO Artificial Preservatives
NO High Fructose Corn Syrup

NOB4S WHEAT SAND 26.50Z

Material Number: 95933420

Nutrition Facts

29 Sordnga por Sontainr
Berving Size: 1 Slice (31 g/ 1.1 oz)

AMDUNT Pt Bering

Calories 70

s Dalily Value®

Tolal Fat g 1%

Saturnled Fal Og %
Tins Fai__0g

Falyunaduralad Fal Og
__ Monounsaburated Fal Og

INGREDIENT LABELING INFORMATION Lhotesterc! Omg = %

Sodium 130mg ]
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, BROWN SUGAR, b =
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: YEAST, SOYBEAN __ﬁla_;,_-"m—r i‘-g T
OIL, SALT, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, okl St ;
EMNZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, 50% LECITHIMN inciudes 1g Added Sugars 1%
Proteln 39
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY Viamin © Omeg -
Laleiumm 20emig %
MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO PROCESSES bonddmg i)
PRODUCTS CONTAINING SESAME. MAY CONTAIN SESAME. Potasaium Orng %
* Tho % Dty Value {0V elis you b misch @ nufrsent i
: i wardreg ol focsd confribaries o sy dint 000 cakanas
EI.;I;IE:"G — Eq — i ;.1-.-". u:udhu'ﬁllrnllv:rm:ﬁbﬂiiuc ’ I
WH'DLF GHJ‘“N Rl'::H Calodinn par gam

Fat B - Carbobplabs 4 - Prodein 4
100% WHOLE WHEAT

16g OF WHOLE GRAIMNS PER SERVING

Croated: 2718/2023
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isFlowers

BAKLERIES

Formula Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Reguired Beginning 5% 2013-2014
(Creafiting Standordy Beced ow Oieamy of Credifale Graius)

Schaol Foadd Autharilies {SFAL) should inglude @ copy ol he labe] rom the purdhaded presduct package e adkdinen ooihe flloaing inSaamagion g
kelorhed iimed by an oflicis] coempany representatng. Craim prosfucts may ko eredited hased on previous slandands thapugh 5% 2002-2013. The sew
credmnp samlards e graond (o sahnsd in Pobey Memoeandum 5P 30030072} mo@ be used begpnning 5Y 200 3-2004, 5FAs have the ophon 1o choose 1k
ergunmp mmethod that bean iz the specilic aeal of the meénw plasser

Freosdaci Maimse RS WHEAT SAND 36 S0 Code Mg,  R5511400
Manulaciurer. FLUVWERS FUHLHDS Serving Sixe | SLICE (31 @' 1.1 oz)

P i P o by B o] b it (hnldaldd Jad ddueiaT)

1, Does the praduot mect the Whals Crais-Rich Criteria: Yes bl iy
iMerfer fo SF 30000 Gram Reguiresmesds oo dby Notemn Scload Dunch Propresm and Schood Breakiist Prograw,

0. Dues ile product cenialn non- credéiable grains: Yes X Mo Hovww many grames LNES
{Predc v with mory thaw .24 or squivident or § 99 prame for Groages A-05 or 6 89 gramy for (Grosp 7 of non-
crplitinie pradas sy sl CFed drnpradi Abe grain Fegaieesneals for sohond peels

10l Use Folicy Memarandwm SF 50-2008 Grain Requiremenis for the Xatienal School Lench Program and School Breakfast Fregram; Exhibdy
A bo determing if ibe preduct fits ints Groups A-G (Baked goods), Groep B loeeeal grainsd or Group | {RTE breakifast cerealsh. (Fhiforess
wrribadiologien are appifed Lo culcslade rervwagy aff grain component dased on credifolie gradas Gropps 4400 uee dh slandard o 18 grame creshiobie
iy prr ez s Cormg B nes b atangfand of M8 e creaifable ot pee oo oq ol GGrowpe [ i repsordesd B volusse or wirdghd |

Il gin 1o which Exhifxit A Grosp (A-T) the Preduct Belongs: H

Peescription of Girams of Geram Stamdard of | Creditable
Crediiable | Creditable Grain Creditable Grain Amount
Grain Ingredient per | per oz equivalent’
Imgredient* Partion’
LS L] AR
WHOLE GRADN 16.36 16 |
TENRHHED .00 14 | i
{TrtARN -
| 02

Twlal Creditablc Amauni’ |00
.

Creditiable grami are wholé-grain meali T and sanchel meal oo,

Ir:‘i-ﬂ‘-l'l.l el X 1% of eredaable mrain in formsda) Plesss be gwaie servane soe other thas g mes be gonvernil s arane
:w’mﬂ:rdﬂﬂrpl—hnhm\pmlr'{mp-ﬁl&i*
“Tonal Coeditable Aot sl be pomded down 18 The peares quirtes (0 25) o oy Do st foaid wp

Tetal weight iper poition) of prodect ks purchased 1l Biaiite
Total conirtbation of product {per portion} i (W) ot egpuivalont
| certify thad the above mforomstion 15 tree and correc and ihat a Il ot pordion ol this preduci {ready for
soTIng) prot e |, M) ot gt vaden Cimadai. 1 Tuither ¢ertaly shal nod-credhialsle graing aec ml abne 0024 08 og

per portson. Prodacts wilh more San thaen 824 o egurvalent or 399 grams: for Groegs -0 o 6.99 grams for Group 11
of son-creditablo pramy may mel credit bywards the gram requrensnis Bor scleol maeals

M M 1A Amalysl

Signaiure Tille

Tracv Bames 81823 I'racy. BamesEilocom. com
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McCAIN® EEDETONE CANYON® CROGSTRAK ¢ WAFFLE CUT FRENCH FRIES

SEL: MCLOAGZS
Pach Siee: 6745 LB

Rumiionst termaion
Nutrition Facts
E-T:I':]-HE:M i 2,22 o= (G}
Calories 170
—— -
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| Geveral infarrmation

| Ceuntry ol Ovigisc LPEA “Smars Snack” qualified? Mo
I R lggecan

L_.._!.'t - . Halal "By Amaprican” quadified? i
| Prodiuct Formslation Credita

[sAcain Tqusvalees par Bag

[FAD Py AR Gerild 10 OO COPRTRIONT LIORSn ) i PeiTl i1 ot gt of B arrewag

WS0A Skrvings | LISDA Seneng Sie
P uin Purchase Linit i =

Aeitan Pyrghass Usils Tar 100

por Purchaae Uns | Mesl Centriduton S nnigs
4.5 Puunas 2215 "i'_ﬁl""u o a0
MicCain Equivalent per Case
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kv aaTInR

i
UEDE Sereings  |[USDW Seneng Soe per| MeCen Purchais Uais foe 100
[ 53 I Livint
clan Furchase Unit | s Purchase st Ml Comnbution bl
27 Pounds |5 Bagn por U g heated TS
G i regmatie —
::ur-l:rﬂm ol . ;:;n ol FBa} : Corptita= b
Crediatie ingradests Posiaile Wity wlaSavingEtint | Amount:
it FEG i
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[ RGN, T T, PR 155 2 By waighe | . 10 200
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| 200
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Thin inflarmation b rue ond corenet & o 11620048

Darcy Milpabick - MeCain WA Reddarch and D opement

Preparstion bnstnactions

CEEF FRY: FILL BASKET MALF FULL [V LB) WITH FROZIEN WAFFLES. QOERP FRY @ 250" F
PO 2 o T2 36 ENUTES, COMVESTEIN OVEN: PREHEAT JWEN TO 424° F, SPREAD
FIOFEN WAFFLES EVENLY O A SHALLOW BAKING PAN. BAKE FOR 10 TD 44 MINUTES

TURKING DMCE FOR LISIFORM COOMING




MIM Savory Wheat Cracker 2 oz Grain

Mutritlanal Statement
M #731100
Each peckage equals 3 GR&NW epulvalend
[resinninon paia Fos 100y | Por duivimg iy ET
W S &
1B geals:
easivuhei |
13 st
1] hml
2 B
1 I =
& [
1
=y | Ok
] [] s | 1%
il
BN
1%
sl B bl
HAD [
[
Tetal Gra Ig] |E’T
11 i e | afim
| Etrbrmd rwen wibm Bl e el
il dnd | Wil

[Each packape of thit product meets USDA requirements for 2 oz GRAIN equivalent as well 35 FCS Instroction for
i Giraln component requirement in the Nationsl Schaol Lunch & Breaklasl Program.
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Whiabe wiheal P, enniched Four fwSeal Bour, racin, feduced ken, BRlarrlns rrenen Brate, risallavin, Tolic scd ], ioybeds o,
g, pah, sosfum bicarbanaie, ma't pprup, medasees, baney, pedoa gowdid, smmanue bearkonae, gk ackd, ereim el
tarter Gpolaasium BitariraleLsodiom sdd prrophodphais, sateral haney Tiresy, gk powder.

WAL prodiucts s eoduced b nt-Bes B pedadl-lree [y, M S3ed 101 gl chilis, Slide O gradies ey
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Graiwi ol i vl o s
Credtable Grale | CrodFabis Groinpar | Creditable
il Farties & Epsbvalera AEsAl
LT I 153
.14 oLy
Total Creditable Graln Arsount
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aozlon Land O Lakes® American Cheese Slices, White, 160

Manufacturer iam Code:  46032000034500

Internal Product Code. 480322076
GTIM

Product Information

Classification: ChessaiChessa Subsiiluies (Pesshabke) [ 10000028)
Dimensions (HXWxD): a19x1256x13751N

Volume: 041886 CF
Welght Gross ! Net: 2062 LB/ 20LE
Oirigin: (US) UMITED STATES

Thir actual nutritional label may vary slightiy

Nutrition Facts
(Unprepared)
B0 Serdngs Paer Contaings
Serving Size 28 g
AR A P T P e B AP Aol L |
Amount Per Serving
Calories 100
e Daily Valug®
Total Fal Bg 0%
Saturaled Fad 5 25%
Tears Fai g
Cholestarol 25myg A%
Sodium d40mg 19%
Total Carbohydrate 25 1%
Dhalary Fibar 0 0%
Sugas g 0%
Agded Sugar Og 0%
Protein 5g 0%
Witamin D 0.2ug F4.
Potassium 50mQ %
Calcium 150mg 0%
iran Tmg 0%
* The % Daily Yatue {0V tes you how much a
nuirsent in & senving of Tood conbiibutes bo o daly
diel 2 000 calcsies a day ks used for ganarsl
nilrsn s

Allergens

Contains: Mk, Say
ot Peanuts, Triea Muts, Egge, Fish
intenticnally  Moluscs, Crustacean Whead,

nor iInhereidly Sedamea Shallhish
Ingluded;

Acxian Foomsenice Ing

Suppher. Land OLakes
Brand. LAND O LAKES

=

1G4 300450320

=1

Ly &

Storage Temperatune: 34° w 38°
Shelfl Life [(days): 10
Pallet Configuration: 710 Hi 11
Cases Per Pallet: 110

Servings Per Container: &2
Ingredienis

MILE, CREAM, WATER, SOCHUM CITRATE, CONTAINGS 2% OR LESS OF CHEESE CULTURE
CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES, SaLT, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), S0 LECITHIN. CONTAIMNS. MILK
SO

Packaging and Storage

Keap Redrigeraled

Preparation and Cooking

Ready (o Eat - Fre-sheed. Lise Cold or Maled

Sarving Suggestions

Pre-sload, aasy ko separabe. Geeal for hof and codd sandwachas. Try with paninis and wraps

Features and Benefits

Shees alffsal-atacked tar quick, eady porioning
2 shoos provides 1 MM for magsy manuing
Craasmy. smoolh tidurg (hal mals avanky

Marketing Message

4 -5 Amancan Chease Shoas (White) Meal Contnbulion Credits per Serving 1 MIRLA

Parassrad by Symc/POI



271106 - JENNIE-O% PERFECT SLICE Premium

Turkey Bacon Fully Cooked, 12pc

MNutritional Information per 289

Nutrition Facts
about 120 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 1,00 a2 (28g)
Ameunt Par Serviag
Calories 120
% Chuily Walua'
Total Fat Eg 0%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
frars Fat Og
Chalastaral 35mg 12%
Sodium S20mg 2%
Total Carbohydrats 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Totsl Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 10g
St == S T
WVitamin L Omeg E
Calcium Omg o
lron Q.40mg 2%
Potassium Y0mg 2%
" % Draily Value (DV) talls vou how much a
nutsient in 8 serving of food contributes to a
daily dist. 2,000 calories a day is used for
ganaral nutrition advice,

Allergen Content
M Big @ Allergens Prassnt

2025 - 2026 School Tear

Ingredients

Ingredients: Dark and White Turkey, Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less
Matwral Smake Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Metursl Flavaring, Sadium Mitrite,
Viegatable Oil,

Product Information

Fully eaoked and for esse of preparation. Consistent sized slces for portion
control and excellent coverage. Traditional bacon appearance, flsvor, and texture.

Ciws flushed packages o allow use of cne or many slices at a tima,

Specifications
Ship Contalner
] 7
Upc 004222 TI00
Shalf Life on
Total Shelf Lifs 3655 pirbond G
Pallet Pattern bab Fiall Pallat 36
Catch WelghtT Mo

Master Dimensions

e 17,387«
SR I5.88°W - Cuble Faat 114CF
s 713°H
Hat Walght .50 LB Gross Walght 2174 LB
Pack 12 § 0.625L8 TN T about 120
Cata

Basic Preparation Instructions

UNFREFARED

BAKE-Preheat to 350°F. Do naot ol the pan. Place slices on baking sheet single
layar, heat in oven for 7 to 8 minutes. Hemowve and serve, MICROWAVE-Place
A-ahiced in 8 wingle layer on 8 paper towel lined microwsve-1afe plate, Heat on high
fiar 12-20 seconds. Microwave ovens vary, COMNYELCTRON -Prehaat to 3530 Do
riot all the pan, Flsce sBzes on baking shest single layer, heat in oven for 4 ko 4%
minubes. Remave and serve  SEAR-Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil grill. Place slices
an grill In & single layer, turn Bacon at 1% minutes, and coolk for a total of 3
minutes, Remove and serve

| cartify that the showe information m tres snd correct and that 3 1,00 OF sorving
of the sbowe product (ready for serving) conteins 1.00 O of eguivalent meat/meat
wternate whien prapined scconding 1o deactions.

| Further certify that ary WPP used in this preduct i suthorized a5 sn alternate food
in thet Child Mutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer
Service Requlations [PCFR pat & X0, 275 o 2246, Appenda A)




MM Cruality Systemns Associate | Harmal Quality

i §
Signaturs Tithe
Alex Reynolds July 1, 2025
Primted Mame Data

Jernie-0 Turkey Store Products sne classified & By Amarican’, smeaning that the products ane procsssed in the Ussted States and gver 51% of
thee cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy &merican Act.

%
(o) | rooosemce

BA026 JEMMIE-O TURKEY STORE, LLC wwwvi hiormalfoodservice.comfk12
PLCL Bas 778 Willemar, MM 55201

Printed oo Feb 2, 2006 ot 2131
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Nutrition Facts
1 serving per container
Serving size 4 oz (120 mL)

|
Amount per serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 5mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 17g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein Og

|
Vitamin A Omcg 0%
Vitamin C 90mg 100%
Vitamin D Omg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Potassium 71mg 2%
Iron Omg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Contains: Water, Sweet Potato Juice Concentrate,
Apple Juice Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid,

Ascorbic Acid, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavors.
Case Specifications
CASE COUNT 60
CASE DIMENSIONS 12x10x9
PALLET TIE & HIGH 80 (16 X 5)
CASE GROSS WEIGHT 19.5 Ibs.
PALLET WEIGHT 1600 Ibs.
° 66 oy 0 9 CUBE 0.56
Credits as an “‘Additional \Iegetable SHELF STABLE/SHELF LIFE_12months

#1600 B ADICE SLUSH
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